
 
 

Ground Warrior Submission Challenge 
Saturday, January 26, 2019 

Portland Community College, Sylvania Campus - Portland, Oregon 
Gi Results: Pages 1-13 

No-Gi Results: Pages 13-20 
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2019 GROUND WARRIOR TEAM CHAMPIONS  
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 
* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 

 
Top Team: Adult/Master Gi  

(All Men and Women Combined) 

1st - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd - The Base 

3rd - Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

Top Team: Adult/Master No-gi  
(All Men and Women Combined) 

1st - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2nd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

3rd - Institute of Combat 

Top Team: Youth & Junior  
(Gi & No-gi Combined) 

1st - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd - Gracie Barra 
3rd - Renzo Gracie

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mark Vanasche, Renzo Gracie Academy 
2 Jeremy Humphries, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Sean Hagness, HDMA 
3 Jamie Kozlowski, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Trayton Enick, Solid Base Grappling Academy 
2 Richard Beck, Richard Beck 
3 Derek Rodrigues, BJJ PNW 
3 Willy Santana, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
  

Top Team: Overall 
(All Divisions Combined) 

1st Place - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd Place - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

3rd Place - The Base 
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White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alex Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Marco Carter, SBG Portland 
3 Henry Obelnicki, Renzo Gracie Academy 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Everett Bingisser, Eric Da Silva Brazilian jiu-jitsu 
2 Wade Perkins 
3 Ryan Asbury, Nemesis Jiu Jitsu 
3 Vinnie Chestnut, River City Warriors 
3 Daniel Damian, PMAA 
3 Wyatt Walls, Oregon Triad BJJ 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Daniel Stone, Fudoshin BJJ 
2 Joel Smith, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Taylor Wiley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - First light Academy 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 David Wehner, Ashland Jujitsu Academy 
2 Justin Manry, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alex Bello, Sunshine Athletics & Fabiano Scherner Jiu-Jitsu 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brandon Roland, Spartan Team BJJ 
2 Sam Jones, Warren Brooks BJJ 
3 Sean Hibdon, Benevolent Fist 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Josh Hackett, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Richard Pollard, Fudoshin BJJ 
2 Nick Wirchak, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Kyle Richardson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Glenn Troullier, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Michael Ryan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Juan Verduzco, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Ben Hardy, PDXBJJ 
3 Chase Lawrence, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kellin Coffman, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Irvin Nguyen, PDXBJJ 
3 Samer Mitri, EastWest 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Napoleon Barnes, The Base - Vancouver 
2 John Grant, Warrior MMA 
3 Brent Bell, Sunshine Athletics & Fabiano Scherner Jiu-Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Charles Zachary, CRA 
2 Randall Griffin, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
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White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Michael Tucker, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Jeremy Waters, The Base - Vancouver 
3 Kyle Folliett, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jovan White, Foster Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Joshua Chapman, Oregon Pound 
2 Dominic Perez, BJJ PNW 
3 John Wallin, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Coby Heath, Solid Base Grappling Academy 
2 Jason Rybka, Connection Rio 
3 Ron Phipps, Eugene MMA 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Daniel Dixon, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jonathan Susman, Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Andrew Cantu, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 David Friedericks, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Luke Leahy, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Robert Dalke, Combat Sports Center Salem OR 
3 Kyle Johnstun, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 David  Vidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Marcus Cuellar, Newborn Jiu-Jitsu 
3 John Frost IV, Oregon Triad BJJ 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Greg Mcmillan, POW BJJ 
2 Leonel Garcilazo, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
3 Oscar Wurdinger, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 2 
1 Dennis Wilson, Urban Alliance 
2 Kurt Kaufold, 253BJJ 
3 Randy Campbell, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Benjamin Boutilier-Mow, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Daniel Hunter, CTA 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Reed Wallace, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Roi Cho 
2 Elijah Shepherd, Eugene MMA 
3 Hayden Maggard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Colby Sims, CTA 
2 Erik Rhay, Corvallis Precision Martial Arts 
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Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tye Mccarthy, Connection Rio 
2 Cody English, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Kimo Lizama, NWMA 
3 Christopher Sears, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Matthew Brown, Ribeiro-Lovato NW 
2 Jacobey Bliss Caver, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Robert Allan, Zenith/Next Level 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Genaro Hernandez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Matthew Slosser, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Eric Beilstein, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dj Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tyler Vian, CTA 
2 Roman Wheeler, The Base - Vancouver 
3 Ty Coleman, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ioane Palakiko, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matthew Flores, Spartan Team BJJ 
3 Sean Campbell, Mata Leao 
3 Zach Schrubb, Ralph Gracie Bend 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tanner Hebert, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tre Thibodeaux, East west & 10 planet 
3 Marcel Morgan, 253BJJ 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alec Kowalewski, Oregon Pound 
2 Michael Maginn, Pedro Sauer, Tula Gym 
3 Robert Long, The Base - Vancouver 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kyle Morse, The Base - Vancouver 
2 Luis Labastida, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Thomas Erikson, Hybrid Gym 
2 Louis Herron, Fudoshin BJJ 
3 Joseph Graves, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mike Liggett, Eugene MMA 
2 Steven Kaspyrzk, Eastside Grappling 
3 Nathan Beaudry, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Benjamin Mank, POW BJJ 
2 Eric Stevenson, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Dan Hunter, NWFA 
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MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Robert Vannarath, Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood  
2 Dip Thapa, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nicolas Germanos, 10th Planet Seattle/MABJJ 
2 Juan Martinez, Lovato NW 
3 James Zeng, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Michael Tatum, One Jiujitsu USA 
2 Jaycob Cooper, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jared Lawrence, Jared Lawrence 
2 Kody Merris, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Brian Long, Eastside Grappling 
3 Ryan Wirth, Newborn cascao 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tyler Rivera, Matsense 
2 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Joseph Swinehart, Lovato Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Cory Carllson, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 James Patterson, Gracie Technics 
2 Richard Roach, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ole Turley, Zenith/Next Level 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Minh Truong, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Gil Mendiola, The Base/Checkmat 
2 Erik Wander, Gracie Barra 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lion Northstar, Northstar Martial Arts 
2 Aaron Tiegs, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Matthew Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ryan Roberts, PDXBJJ 
2 Raul Bello, MABJJ 
3 Kevin Hand, DreFit 

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brysen French, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Justin Murphy, Gracie Technics 
3 Mark Hamel, Northwest Martial Arts / Dynamic 

Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Andrew Scott, MABJJ 
2 Derek Wolfe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
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Purple, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joey Meador, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Steven Mcmahon, Wakizashi BJJ 
3 Kevyn Hetu, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Purple, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Jordan Hinchman, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Greg Gold, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Michael Currier, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Fountain Hills 
2 James Hill, Custom Jiu Jitsu 
2 Robert Marti, Five Rings Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jay Pense, The Base 

Brown, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Andrew Gundlach, SBG 
2 Matt Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Bryan Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Zach Force, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Cal Mcdonald, Island Top Team 
3 Lee Flores, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Brown, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 2 
1 Jose Rodriguez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Robert Parsons, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BLACK BELT 

Black, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ryan Cunningham, CTA 
2 Mark Fisher, SBG 

Black, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Aharon Northstar, Northstar Martial Arts 
2 Zachary Minteer, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Kimberly Bodner, 253BJJ 
2 Sarah Deem, Solid Base Grappling Academy 

White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Victoria Kreger, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Danielle Cenotti, Carlson Gracie Team 
3 Tahirih Brown, Spartan Team BJJ 
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White, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Avery Pullen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Zhaunetta Seal, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Courtney Mullis, CTA 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brett Loper, Innovative Fighting Arts 
2 Andrea Carter, DreFit 
3 Desaree Reynolds-Cervantez, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
3 Hayley Stafford, CTA 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Heidi Spencer, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Crystal Kralian, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
3 Kristin Jasinski, Ruffhouse Jiu Jitsu 

White, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rachel Sechan, Humboldt Jiu Jitsu 
2 Lindsey Short, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Madison Beard, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mary Richardson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Anne Hansen Hansen, POW BJJ 
2 Jennifer Anaya, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Erin Heatherstone, CTA 

White, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jasmin Burgess, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Peyton Pearson, Oregon Triad BJJ 

White, Super Heavy: 175.0 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Corrine Symolon, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu/Combat Sports Center 
2 Katy Hetu, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Deborah Garnett, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Celina Sears, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Jayda Macatangay, Gracie Barra Federal Way 

Blue, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tori Crowder, Fudoshin BJJ & Custom JJ 
2 Hansol An, Marcelo Alonso BJJ / 10th Planet 
3 Madeline Patrick, CTA 

Blue, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haleigh Van Putten, Mata-Leao Combat Sports 
2 Ella Prevost, SBG 

Blue, Super Heavy: 175.0 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Kola Shippentower, Solid Base Grappling Academy 
2 Samantha Flannelly, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
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Blue, Super Heavy: 175.0 lbs. and above - Master 1 
1 Rhianna Parsons, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Erin Hamilton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gabrielle Taimane Tata-Rodrigues, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sonia Sillan, Combat Arts Academy of Seattle 
3 Tk Komlofske, Five Rings Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Anna Dempster, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Michelle Johnson, Adamson Brothers 

Purple, Super Heavy: 175.0 lbs. and above - Master 2 
1 Shelby Scott, NWFA 
2 Natalie Whitson, NWMA 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White, Up to 40.0 lbs. 
1 Caden Dealy, The Base 
2 Phoenix Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Mazzy Pick, Combat Arts Academy of Seattle 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Hollis Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Henry Hoeckle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
3 Harrison Hoeckle, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Aleki Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Andre Laurine, Gracie Barra Federal Way 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Rubee Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Asher Woods, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Ryker Scott, MABJJ 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 6-7, Male 
1 Ethan Cantu, Tri-City Judo - BJJ 
2 Dominic Perrone, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Peyton Roe, Sunshine Athletics 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-9, Female 
1 Sofia Patterson, NWFA 
2 Aurora Feary, BJJ PNW 
3 Ava Davidow, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Age 8, Male 
1 Nixon Olegario, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Braden Tierney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Brandon Morris, Fudoshin BJJ 
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White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Devin Stewart, Fudoshin BJJ 
2 Colton Griffith, Salem-Keizer BJJ 
3 Ethan Matthews, Enso Jiu Jitsu 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Eleanor Jasinski, Ruffhouse Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ryder Schumacher, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Madeleine Cone, BJJ PNW 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10, Female 
1 Briana Ballesteros, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Lilliana Quintero, Fudoshin BJJ 
3 Emmalee Youd, Sunshine Athletics - Canby, Oregon 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10, Male 
1 Everett O'leary, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Grant Eldredge, The Base 
2 Leo Estes, NWFA 
3 James Do, Zenith/Next Level 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Joseph Borraggine, Fudoshin BJJ 
2 Caleb Thomas, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 
3 Mason Mendoza, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Bohdan Moskovitz, The Base 
2 Beckham Viggue, PMABJJ 
3 Gavin Morris, Fudoshin BJJ 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Truman Jasinski, Ruffhouse Jiu Jitsu 
2 Eric Eide, BJJ PNW 
2 Nate Hanna, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Bianca Ballesteros, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Brady Knutson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Phoenix Hukill, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Jaeden Levalley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Gabriel Eldredge, The Base 
2 Caleb Smith, MABJJ - Pinnacle 
3 Syler Muggli, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

White, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Aiden Knutson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Memphis Hukill, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Michael Little, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Cole Hoffman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Clayton Wolfe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Bradley Davis, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Logan Kraner, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
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White, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Alaric Francesco, NWFA 
2 Cole Matthews, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sydney Bates, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

White, 150.1 to 165.0 lbs. 
1 George Brown, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Tyler Anderson, Pacific Northwest Jiu Jitsu Academy 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Stryker Evenson, Element 5 
2 Lincoln Garnant, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Eliana Erlewine, Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 7-8 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
2 Jarrod Butler Jr, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
3 Shamayil Alotaibi, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Malia Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Matthew Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Tristan Ferguson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-9, Male 
1 Nolen Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Graham Payne, Team Quest 
3 Conner Phipps, Eugene MMA 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-Female 
1 Isabella Butler, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Claire Risley, CTA 
3 Emma Lamoureux-Johnson, Combat Arts Academy 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
2 Jessenia Resendiz Aranda, Portland Renzo Gracie 
3 Remington Egalite, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 
3 Zara Naerheim, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Age 9 
1 Gabriel Cooper, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cash Mundell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Benjamin Speidel, The Base 
3 Logan Brisby, Precision Martial Arts 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Dalia Torres, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Arthur Durkot, Brazilian Top Team 
3 Lucas Patterson, NWFA 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Ethan Mendoza, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Jayson Alonzo, Team Quest 
3 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
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Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 7-9 
1 Lincoln Deuel, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Rex Williams, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Henry Nguyen, Gracie Barra Portland 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Age 10 
1 Eli Levering, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Elliott Hunter, NWFA 
3 Sean Flemings, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kat Searles, Zenith/Next Level 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Kegen Soifer, Renzo Gracie PDX 
2 Cash Libby, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Ronin Wolf, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
2 Sayyid Dawan, NWFA 
3 Maxen Kalstad, NWMA 
3 Lonna White, NWMA 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 11-13 
1 Chyna Hillegas, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Collin Wujcik, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
3 Jonah Schwarz, NWFA 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 9-11 
1 Eduardo Caballero, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Alana Troullier, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Riley Sullenger, Brazilian Top Team Happy Valley 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Eliyah Mendoza, CTA Hillsboro 
2 Jasmine Levalley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 August Wegner, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

Grey, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Kadyn Searles, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Tyson Payne, Team Quest 
3 Joey Johnson, NWMA 

Grey, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kadyn Searles, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Oscar Jimenez Cervera, Warren Brooks BJJ 
2 Austin Wilson, Urban Alliance 

Grey, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Christian Dealy, The Base 
2 Zachary Heller-Stading, Zenith/Next Level 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Jase Macatangay, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Ensuenyo Delapaz, Alive MMA 
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Yellow, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Justin Olvera, CTA Hillsboro 
3 Violet Rodhouse, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Yellow, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Pace Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Ian Burtle, Alive MMA 
3 Stella Evans, Brazilian Top Team 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Erick Resendiz, Gracie Barra 
2 Brandon Cha, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Tanner Cheek, CTA 

Yellow, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Stryder Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Sherwood 
2 Isabel Rodhouse, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Yellow, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Anthony Bennett, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 

Yellow, 165.1 lbs. and above 
1 Grady Hamilton, CTA 
2 Jace Fredrickson, EugMma 
2 Timothy Klein, Higs Gym 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Brandon Soto, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Luke Gass, Eugene MMA 

JUNIOR MALE GREY BELT 

Grey, Light Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Jackson Wujcik, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 William Phelan, Ribeiro-Lovato NW 

JUNIOR MALE YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Ozzy Sanchez-Aldana, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Evan Mutter, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
3 Joaquin Mundell, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

Yellow, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Jesse Crockett, Desert Dogs 
2 Mario Valdez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Logan Ruffner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, Light: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. 
1 Myloh Harbeck, Gracie Technics 
2 Xavier Parsons, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
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Yellow, Middle: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. 
1 Gage Munoz, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Logan Smylie, Precision Martial Arts 

Yellow, Medium Heavy: 163.6 to 175.0 lbs. 
1 Traver Schmidt, Gracie Technics 
2 Daniel Martinez, Gracie Barra 

JUNIOR MALE ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Cash Burgess, SBG Idaho 
2 Caden Clausse, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Stephen Hunter, CTA 

JUNIOR MALE BLUE BELT (AGES 16+) 

Blue, Heavy: 175.1 to 186.0 lbs. 
1 Maximus Jolly, Salem-Keizer BJJ 
2 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 
3 Kristian Badillo, Yakima MMA 

JUNIOR FEMALE WHITE BELT 

White, Middle: 125.1 to 133.5 lbs. 
1 Chloe Lapira, Pacific Northwest Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Maliah Aldan, Gracie Barra Portland 

White, Heavy: 143.6 to to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Meg Huwe, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 Acadia Smith, G.I.R.L.S Gym 

MEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kian Ross, Institute of Combat 
2 Jeremy Humphries, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 David Grijalva, Precision Martial Arts 
3 Joshua West, 10th Planet Springfield 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Colton Richeson-Smith, Institute of Combat 
2 Matthew Reid, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Sam Chapman, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alex Phanphackdy, 10th Planet 
2 Victor Romito, Institute of Combat 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Oliver, Institute of Combat 
2 Jason Kuang, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Nikolas Achatz, Precision Martial Arts 
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Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Anthony Norman, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 James Baker, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Drew Delbridge, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Casey Baker, 10th Planet Seattle 
2 Antonio Carona, Caveirinha Jiu-Jitsu  Family / Spartan Training Portland 
3 Jack Sieler, Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Scott Sinclair, Team Meraki 
2 Steven Dery, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Yusuf Shaheen, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Randy Meeker, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kyle Graffweg, Lotus Academy 
3 Michael Hanset, Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Zac Stone, The Base 
2 Daniel Starr, Sunshine Athletics 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Ryan Albertson, The Base 
2 Coby Heath, Solid Base Grappling Academy 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kenneth Moen, Institute of Combat 
2 Matt Fox, Renzo Gracie Portland 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brandon Jones, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Ben Briggs, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 John Frost IV, Oregon Triad BJJ 
2 David Huckaby, Art of War 
3 Tim Allen, Art of War 

MEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haven Kukkee, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Thomas Prefontaine, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Elijah Shepherd, Eugene MMA 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Alex Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jason Miller, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 John Leslie, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Daniel Damian, PMAA 
3 Wyatt Walls, Oregon Triad BJJ 
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Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Josh Wigget, Eugene MMA 
2 Man Nguyen, Renzo Gracie 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Daniel Allen, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Blake Bithell, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Steven Weant, Walker's Martial Arts 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Adam Stebbins, Precision Martial Arts 
2 Kc Caldwell, 10th Planet 
2 Andrew Chisholm, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
2 David Kirlin, Carlson Gracie Humboldt Jiu Jitsu 
3 Matthew Flores, Spartan Team BJJ 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kevin Lee Jr., Renzo Gracie Acadamy PDX / Workshop PDX 
2 Cory Burtin, Island Top Team 
3 John Grant, Warrior MMA 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kyle Morse, The Base - Vancouver 
2 Kellin Coffman, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Thomas Erikson, Hybrid Gym 
3 Jules Vondoom, Wakizashi BJJ 

MEN NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Israel Smith, Institute of Combat 
2 Garrett Upton, Oregon Triad BJJ 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dirt Deodara, SBG Portland 
2 Michael Garcia, Camas Wrestling Club/Fabio Santos BJJ 
3 Trayton Enick, Solid Base Grappling Academy 
3 Hayden Maggard, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Andrew Wygal, 10th Planet Portland  
2 Jaycob Cooper, Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Robert Marti, Five Rings Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Roman Wheeler, The Base - Vancouver 
2 Mark Oppenheimer, Impact Jiu Jitsu - First Light Academy 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Erik Wander, Gracie Barra 
2 Gil Mendiola, The Base/Checkmat 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Tobias Shea, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Troy Van Meer, 10th Planet 
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Advanced, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brad Clark, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Andrew Scott, MABJJ 
3 Louis Herron, Fudoshin BJJ 

Advanced, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mike Liggett, Eugene MMA 
2 Benjamin Mank, POW BJJ 
3 Ryan Luna, 10th Planet 

MEN NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joey Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nicolas Germanos, 10th Planet Seattle/MABJJ 
3 Cassion Bell, Institute of Combat 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dj Nuttall, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 William Mainaga, 10th Planet 
2 Tyler Rivera, Matsense 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ryan Wirth, Newborn cascao 
2 Daniel Fry, Connection Rio 
3 Andrew Gundlach, SBG 

Elite, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Andrew Alexander, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
2 Tyson Miller, Institute of Combat 
3 Phalen Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Elite, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Cal Mcdonald, Island Top Team 
2 Steven Mcmahon, Wakizashi BJJ 

Elite, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Master 2 
1 Greg Gold, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Robert Parsons, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Victoria Kreger, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Pamela Gass, Eugene MMA 
3 Cecilia Baker, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 

Beginner, Light: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Amber Orchard, 10th Planet Seattle 
2 Crystal Kralian, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Faith Nusom, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Madison Beard, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ashley Dewitt, 10th Planet 
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Beginner, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Liliana Santos, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
2 Jessica Harper, 10th Planet 
3 Sabrina Decker, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 

WOMEN NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hansol An, Marcelo Alonso BJJ / 10th Planet 
2 Brett Loper, Innovative Fighting Arts 

Intermediate, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rylie Marchand, Unity MMA 
2 Marqelle Alexander, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Rachel Sechan, Humboldt Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and above - Master 2 
1 Anne Hansen Hansen, POW BJJ 
2 Vickie Valdez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength Gym 
3 Deborah Garnett, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 

WOMEN NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rene Gamet, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Surya Shanmugam, Team Quest 
3 Ella Prevost, SBG 

Advanced, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Kola Shippentower, Solid Base Grappling Academy 
2 Corrine Symolon, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu/Combat Sports Center 
3 Shelah Van Meer, 10th Planet 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Up to 40.0 lbs. 
1 Mazzy Pick, Combat Arts Academy of Seattle 
2 Sadie Peterson, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Jarrod Butler Jr, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Ledger Dewitt, 10th Planet 
3 Israel Baker, 10th Planet Grants Pass 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 5-6 
1 Stryker Evenson, Element 5 
2 Aleki Panyasiri, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Andre Laurine, Gracie Barra Federal Way 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. - Ages 7-9 
1 Rubee Wheeler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Archer Lee, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Tristan Stephenson, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Chase Thomas, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 
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Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 7-9 
1 Nixon Olegario, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Lohrenzo Bennette-Pressley, 10th Planet 
3 Rylan Jordan, 10th Planet Grants Pass 
3 Emma Lamoureux-Johnson, Combat Arts Academy 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. - Ages 10-12 
1 Joseph Borraggine, Fudoshin BJJ 
2 Remington Egalite, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Nash Olegario, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Grant Eldredge, The Base 
2 Addison Kerr 

Beginner, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Caleb Thomas, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 
2 Deymien Bennette-Pressley, 10th Planet 

Beginner, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Beckham Viggue, PMABJJ 
2 Henry Nguyen, Gracie Barra Portland 
3 Logan Riga, Gracie Barra Portland 
3 Kali West, 10th Planet Springfield 

Beginner, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 9-10 
1 Brady Knutson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Lonna White, NWMA 
3 Phoenix Hukill, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Ricky Maloney, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Beginner, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Jonah Schwarz, NWFA 
2 River Lee, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Gabriel Eldredge, The Base 

Beginner, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Jasmine Levalley, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Aiden Knutson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
3 Memphis Hukill, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Beginner, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Cole Hoffman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
2 Joey Johnson, NWMA 

Beginner, 165.1 lbs. and above 
1 George Brown, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Clackamas 
2 Jace Fredrickson, EugMma 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Griffin Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
2 Isaac Cruse, Peak MMA 
3 Daymian Myles, MABJJ 
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Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Isabella Butler, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Jessenia Resendiz Aranda, Portland Renzo Gracie 
3 Graham Payne, Team Quest 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Mason Gorr, Adamson Brothers 
2 Logan Brisby, Precision Martial Arts 
3 Benjamin Speidel, The Base 

Intermediate, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Kegen Soifer, Renzo Gracie PDX 
2 Lincoln Deuel, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
3 Kat Searles, Zenith/Next Level 

Intermediate, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Chyna Hillegas, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Gryffen Hamar, Ribeiro-Lovato NW 
3 Madison Penninton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 

Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 10-11 
1 Tyson Payne, Team Quest 
2 Kyra Williams, Impact Jiu Jitsu - First Light Academy 

Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. - Ages 12-13 
1 Kadyn Searles, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Brodan Curtiss, Team Quest 
2 Oscar Jimenez Cervera, Warren Brooks BJJ 

Intermediate, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kadyn Searles, Zenith/Next Level 
2 Sydney Bates, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 
3 Krystal Wiseman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Jase Macatangay, Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Coral Farr, Renzo Gracie Academy Portland 
3 Ryder Curtiss, Team Quest 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Clementine Di Bartolo, Renzo Gracie BJJ 
2 Maddox Curtiss, Team Quest 

Advanced, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Pace Crimin, Renzo Gracie Portland 
2 Ronin Wolf, Jiu Jitsu Dynamics 
3 Brandon Soto, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Tanner Cheek, CTA 
2 Eduardo Caballero, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Salem 

Advanced, 135.1 to 150.0 lbs. 
1 Anthony Bennett, Daniel Priebe Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Carl Orchard, Team Quest 
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JUNIOR MALE NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Middle: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Jesse Crockett, Desert Dogs 
2 Logan Smylie, Precision Martial Arts 
3 Austin Beck, Walker's Martial Arts 

Beginner, Heavy: 169.1 to 180.0 lbs. 
1 Vinnie Chestnut, River City Warriors 
2 Samuel Quiring, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Daniel Martinez, Gracie Barra 

JUNIOR MALE NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Jabari Guntle Orozco, Warren Brooks BJJ 
2 Cash Burgess, SBG Idaho 

Advanced, Middle: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Maximus Jolly, Salem-Keizer BJJ 
2 Levi Dewitt, 10th Planet Springfield 

Advanced, Heavy: 169.1 to 180.0 lbs. 
1 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Mountain Warrior Academy 
2 Kristian Badillo, Yakima MMA 

JUNIOR FEMALE NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Heavy: 143.6 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Marissa Manley, Oregon Pound 
2 Acadia Smith, G.I.R.L.S Gym 
 


